CH \$40.00 86293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326276

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	GNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eli Lilly and Company		12/16/2014	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elanco Animal Health Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86293729	SUROSOLVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172761919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-276-9624

Email: trademarks@lilly.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Lee, Jr.
Address Line 1: Lilly Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46285

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce W. Longbottom
SIGNATURE:	/blongbottom/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of Assignment SUROSOLVE and Design from Lilly to Elanco Animal Health#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0269

900310141

USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eli Lilly and Company ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, with a place of business at **Lilly Corporate Center**, **Indianapolis**, **IN 46285**, **USA**, owns the trademark SUROSOLVE and Design, Application No. 86,293,729 ("Mark");

WHEREAS, Elanco Animal Health Ireland Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ireland, with a place of business 70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin Ireland, desires to acquire all rights to the SUROSOLVE and Design, Application No. 86,293,729 ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor or the portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark of the Application pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE all rights to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of the date written below.

Date: December 16, 2014

RECORDED: 12/16/2014

Name: Douglas K. Norman

Eli Lilly-and Company

Title: Vice President-General Patent Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0270